Simplified Fee Schedule

Description

Rate

Culinary Water

$19.27 per month base

0-4,000 gallons = $.54 per thousand gallons

4,001-8,000 gallons = $.80 per thousand gallons

8,001-12,000 gallons = $1.07 per thousand gallons 12,001 + gallons = $1.98 per
thousand gallons

Pressurized Irrigation

$14.57 per month base or @21.99 for 1.5” or larger line per 1,000 gallons = $.69 per
thousand gallons

Garbage

$12.97 per container per month

Recycling

$5.19 per container per month

Sewer Rates

$38.44 per month base
Per 1,000 gallons - $0.75 (Based on actual usage)

Storm Drainage

$1.00 per month

Utility Sign-Up Fees

$25.00 Setup, $200.00 Deposit

Past Due Tag Fees $25.00
Disconnect/Lockout Service | $150.00
Reconnection Fee $75.00
Utility Service Order $75.00

Cemetery Fees

$500.00 Resident

$1,000.00 Non-Resident

Infant - $250 Resident/$500 Non-Resident
Cremation - $200 Resident/S400 Non-Resident
Burial Right Transfer - $15.00

GRAMA Requests

$30 per hour after the first 15 minutes plus fees for copies and certified

Business License

$75.00 Initial Commercial License
$50.00 Initial Home Occupation License
$50.00 Temporary Business License
$75.00 Solicitor License

$100.00 Liquor License Annual

$35.00 Annual Renewal Fee

$20.00 Renewal Late Fee Penalty
$50.00 Hobby Kennel Fee Annual
$100.00 Residential Kennel Fee Annual
$250.00 Commercial Kennel Fee Annual
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